CCI Thermal Technologies Inc.
CR1 Triton™
Corrosion-Resistant Washdown Unit Heaters
Ruffneck™ CR1 Triton™ Series is a new generation of
NEMA 4X corrosion-resistant washdown heaters. The first
UL listed Type 4X heater with models ranging from 3 kW to
39 kW.
IMPORTANT: Ruffneck™ CR1 heaters are  suitable for
non-hazardous locations only. For washdown applications
use water pressure less than 70 psi.
Model Coding
	 CR1	-	 480	 3	 60	 -	 20	     -    T,P,F,D,M,E
Model Series
1st Generation
Voltage
208V
240V
480V
600V
Phase
1
3
Hertz
60
Options
T - Room Thermostat
P - Pilot Light
F - 3-position Fan Switch
D - Door Interlocking Disconnect Switch
M - Manual Reset Temp. High Limit
E - Monel® elements (special order)
Heater
Kilowatts
Benefit
• 	 increased safety and protection against water
penetration
• 	added corrosion protection
• 	better resistance to corrosion for longer life
• 	 improved heat distribution and corrosion protection
• 	 flexibility and reduced field installation costs
• 	 flexible options for mounting heater
•	 better contactor pull-in reliability
• 	 increased safety and reliability
Feature
• 	entire heater is NEMA Type 4X
• 	epoxy coated fan blade
• 	16-gauge stainless-steel cabinet
• 	custom configured stainless-steel elements
• 	optional built-in accessories
• 	stainless-steel wall/ceiling mounting kit
•	 120V controls
• 	stainless-steel temperature high-limit
Easy installation of
standard mounting
bracket
Inlet grille - 18-gauge,
304 stainless-steel
Field wiring connections
Outlet louvres 18-gauge
stainless-steel, in 45°
increments
120V controls
High-velocity
air flow
NEMA Type 4X
enclosure
Stainless-steel automatic reset temperature

Model
Nominal
POWER
(kW)
UNIT
Voltage
(V)
Phase
UNIT
Current
(A)
Air
Temperature
	 °F	Ri se	 °C
Btu/hr
CR1-208160-030 3 208 1 17.4 13.5 7.5 10250
CR1-240160-030 3 240 1 15.5 13.5 7.5 10250
CR1-208360-030 3 208 3 11.3 13.5 7.5 10250
CR1-240360-030 3 240 3 10.2 13.5 7.5 10250
CR1-480360-030 3 480 3 5.1 13.5 7.5 10250
CR1-600360-030 3 600 3 3.9 13.5 7.5 10250
CR1-208160-050 5 208 1 27.0 22.5 12.5 17050
CR1-240160-050 5 240 1 23.8 22.5 12.5 17050
CR1-208360-050 5 208 3 16.9 22.5 12.5 17050
CR1-240360-050 5 240 3 15.0 22.5 12.5 17050
CR1-480360-050 5 480 3 7.5 22.5 12.5 17050
CR1-600360-050 5 600 3 5.8 22.5 12.5 17050
CR1-208160-075 7.5 208 1 39.1 33.8 18.8 25600
CR1-240160-075 7.5 240 1 34.3 33.8 18.8 25600
CR1-208360-075 7.5 208 3 23.8 33.8 18.8 25600
CR1-240360-075 7.5 240 3 21.0 33.8 18.8 25600
CR1-480360-075 7.5 480 3 10.5 33.8 18.8 25600
CR1-600360-075 7.5 600 3 8.2 33.8 18.8 25600
CR1-240160-100 10 240 1 44.7 45.0 25.0 34100
CR1-208360-100 10 208 3 30.8 45.0 25.0 34100
CR1-240360-100 10 240 3 27.1 45.0 25.0 34100
CR1-480360-100 10 480 3 13.5 45.0 25.0 34100
CR1-600360-100 10 600 3 10.8 45.0 25.0 34100
CR1-208360-150 15 208 3 44.6 32.6 18.1 51200
CR1-240360-150 15 240 3 39.1 32.6 18.1 51200
CR1-480360-150 15 480 3 19.5 32.6 18.1 51200
CR1-600360-150 15 600 3 15.4 32.6 18.1 51200
CR1-480360-200 20 480 3 25.6 43.6 24.2 68250
CR1-600360-200 20 600 3 20.3 43.6 24.2 68250
CR1-480360-250 25 480 3 31.6 37.5 20.9 85300
CR1-600360-250 25 600 3 25.1 37.5 20.9 85300
CR1-480360-300 30 480 3 37.6 45.1 25.0 102350
CR1-600360-300 30 600 3 29.9 45.1 25.0 102350
CR1-480360-350 35 480 3 43.6 52.6 29.2 119400
CR1-600360-350 35 600 3 34.7 52.6 29.2 119400
CR1-480360-390 39 480 3 48.0 58.6 32.5 133100
CR1-600360-390 39 600 3 38.5 58.6 32.5 133100
CCI Thermal Technologies Inc.
CR1 Triton™
Corrosion-Resistant Washdown Unit Heaters
CR1 Triton™ Physical Dimensions